
MANFEILD PARK                           

 

Classic MG Car Club                      

DAVE WARD TOWING                         

FLYING FAREWELL                                             
                    printed:  4:03 

 

13 November 2016  Race No. 40       3:42pm to 3:56pm   

WEATHER: Overcast, light beeze, cool, track dry.                             Track Length: 3.03k 
 
 

POS CAR  DRIVER MAKE-OF-CAR  CCs / YEAR    LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST   5 DEAN CURTIS          FORD ESCORT          2495 1979            10   13m09.72    1m15.76   +0.00s 
 2ND  49 SHANE HOBMAN         CHEV SPORTS COUPE    6588 1957            10   13m20.37    1m16.82  +10.65s 

 3RD 384 PETER EDMOND         VOLVO 850R           2300 1995            10   13m30.10    1m18.96  +20.38s 
  4TH  80 IVAN BEVINS          FORD FALCON XA GT    6015 1974            10   13m40.08    1m18.34  +30.36s 

  5TH   3 KEVIN GIMBLETT       CHEVROLET CAMARO     6175 1967            10   13m40.80    1m20.05  +31.08s 
  6TH 233 TOM LANCASTER        FORD CAPRI PERANA    5000 1970            10   13m44.13    1m20.66  +34.41s 

  7TH  53 DYLAN SMITH          MAZDA RX7            no details 10   13m44.62    1m20.53  +34.90s 

  8TH  99 BRAD McDONALD        MAZDA RX 7           1300 1993            10   13m46.23    1m20.34  +36.51s 
  9TH  88 WAYNE JENSEN         FORD MUSTANG COBRA   4600 1996            10   13m55.91    1m21.34  +46.19s 

10TH  85 ROSS McCORMICK       PORSCHE 944          3000 1991            10   14m19.09    1m24.23  +69.37s 
11TH 77n NEIL DEIGHTON        HILLMAN CHAVENGER    4340 1974            10   14m24.01    1m16.16  +74.29s 

12TH 584 KOLIN YANNAKIS       VOLVO 850            2300 1995            10   14m25.78    1m24.98  +76.06s 

13TH 208 ROSS FRANCIS         FORD FALCON XT GT    5000 1968            10   14m26.87    1m24.33  +77.15s 
14TH 121 JIM DODUNSKI         FORD CAPRI           2800 1970            10   14m29.98    1m25.66  +80.26s 

15TH  46 NICK RAE             RADICAL PROSPORT     1340 1997            10   14m32.26    1m20.95  +82.54s 
16TH  92 GRAEME FENDALL       TOYOTA COROLLA       1600 1984            10   14m33.22    1m25.09  +83.50s 

17TH 330 STEPHEN MARKS        BMW 320I             2693 1983             9   13m10.82    1m26.06   +1 lap  

18TH 161 ANDREW FOX           JENSEN HEALEY        2000 1972             9   13m13.58    1m25.05   +1 lap  
19TH 185 RICK WILSON          ALFA ROMEO GTV 1750  2000 1968             9   13m20.71    1m26.60   +1 lap  

20TH 182 LEIGHTON LANCASTER   FORD ESCORT          2000 1972             9   13m23.30    1m27.40   +1 lap  
21ST 204 ANTHONY CHRISTENHUSZ MG BGT V8            3900 1972             9   13m24.87    1m27.16   +1 lap  

22ND 969 MARK ALLAN           TOYOTA COROLLA GT    1600 1985             9   13m26.21    1m26.10   +1 lap  
23RD 77m MATHEW VINCENT       TOYOTA COROLLA GT    1600 1985             9   13m29.23    1m27.60   +1 lap  

24TH  82 DYLAN WAGSTAFF       TOYOTA COROLLA       1600 1984             9   13m35.30    1m28.22   +1 lap  

25TH 615 OLIVER EDMOND        ALFA ROMEO 156       2000 1999             9   13m37.97    1m28.33   +1 lap  
26TH  28 TAMMIE BOYDEN        TOYOTA FXGT          1600 1985             8   13m10.41    1m36.41  +2 laps 

 70% 197 TREVOR DIXON         HUMBER 80            1725 1961             7   13m31.75 #  1m52.35  +3 laps 
 70%  51 NEIL MOORE           JOWETT JUPITER       1560 1951             7   13m32.63 #  1m52.81  +3 laps 

 DNF  62 ROSS GORDON          HONDA INTEGRA        2400 2002             5    7m14.77 #  1m20.09  +5 laps 

   #  =  Less Than 75% of Race Complete                                                                      
 

 



                                DAVE WARD TOWING 

                                 FLYING FAREWELL 

 

13 November 2016                   Race No. 40              Start Time = 3:42pm 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

 10| 13:40.80| 1:20.87|     10| 13:09.72| 1:21.57|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 9 | 12:19.93| 1:21.15|     9 | 11:48.15| 1:18.30|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 8 | 10:58.78| 1:21.12|     8 | 10:29.85| 1:20.39|     8 | 13:10.41| 1:37.78|   

 7 |  9:37.66| 1:21.82|     7 |  9:09.46| 1:15.76|*    7 | 11:32.63| 1:37.43|   

 6 |  8:15.84| 1:22.16|     6 |  7:53.70| 1:17.39|     6 |  9:55.20| 1:36.41|*  

 5 |  6:53.68| 1:20.28|     5 |  6:36.31| 1:17.14|     5 |  8:18.79| 1:37.93|   

 4 |  5:33.40| 1:20.85|     4 |  5:19.17| 1:17.22|     4 |  6:40.86| 1:37.13|   

 3 |  4:12.55| 1:20.05|*    3 |  4:01.95| 1:17.16|     3 |  5:03.73| 1:37.20|   

 2 |  2:52.50| 1:20.28|     2 |  2:44.79| 1:17.72|     2 |  3:26.53| 1:37.05|   

 1 |  1:32.22| 1:32.22|     1 |  1:27.07| 1:27.07|     1 |  1:49.48| 1:49.48|   

 

       CAR No. : 3                CAR No. : 5               CAR No. : 28 

     CHEVROLET CAMARO             FORD ESCORT                TOYOTA FXGT 

      KEVIN GIMBLETT              DEAN CURTIS               TAMMIE BOYDEN 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

 10| 14:32.26| 1:21.14|     10| 13:20.37| 1:23.36|     

 9 | 13:11.12| 1:25.97|     9 | 11:57.01| 1:20.71|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 8 | 11:45.15| 1:20.95|*    8 | 10:36.30| 1:24.27|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 7 | 10:24.20| 1:21.18|     7 |  9:12.03| 1:19.60|     7 | 13:32.63| 1:55.03|   

 6 |  9:03.02| 1:22.83|     6 |  7:52.43| 1:17.96|     6 | 11:37.60| 1:52.81|*  

 5 |  7:40.19| 1:29.15|     5 |  6:34.47| 1:17.81|     5 |  9:44.79| 1:53.26|   

 4 |  6:11.04| 1:30.52|     4 |  5:16.66| 1:17.59|     4 |  7:51.53| 1:56.20|   

 3 |  4:40.52| 1:28.78|     3 |  3:59.07| 1:17.93|     3 |  5:55.33| 1:55.54|   

 2 |  3:11.74| 1:27.77|     2 |  2:41.14| 1:16.82|*    2 |  3:59.79| 1:53.86|   

 1 |  1:43.97| 1:43.97|     1 |  1:24.32| 1:24.32|     1 |  2:05.93| 2:05.93|   

 

      CAR No. : 46               CAR No. : 49               CAR No. : 51 

     RADICAL PROSPORT          CHEV SPORTS COUPE            JOWETT JUPITER 

         NICK RAE                 SHANE HOBMAN                NEIL MOORE 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                               lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 13:44.62| 1:21.40|                                10| 14:24.01| 1:26.36|   

 9 | 12:23.22| 1:21.59|                                9 | 12:57.65| 1:27.46|   

 8 | 11:01.63| 1:20.60|                                8 | 11:30.19| 1:24.63|   

 7 |  9:41.03| 1:22.69|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      7 | 10:05.56| 1:24.70|   

 6 |  8:18.34| 1:20.90|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     6 |  8:40.86| 1:26.66|   

 5 |  6:57.44| 1:20.53|*    5 |  7:14.77| 1:36.31| P   5 |  7:14.20| 1:25.20|   

 4 |  5:36.91| 1:20.95|     4 |  5:38.46| 1:20.91|     4 |  5:49.00| 1:25.96|   

 3 |  4:15.96| 1:20.66|     3 |  4:17.55| 1:20.09|*    3 |  4:23.04| 1:26.10|   

 2 |  2:55.30| 1:20.65|     2 |  2:57.46| 1:22.88|     2 |  2:56.94| 1:16.16|*  

 1 |  1:34.65| 1:34.65|     1 |  1:34.58| 1:34.58|     1 |  1:40.78| 1:40.78|   

 

      CAR No. : 53               CAR No. : 62               CAR No. : 77n 

        MAZDA RX7                HONDA INTEGRA            HILLMAN CHAVENGER 

       DYLAN SMITH                ROSS GORDON               NEIL DEIGHTON 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 13:40.08| 1:18.34|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     10| 14:19.09| 1:25.77|   

 9 | 12:21.74| 1:18.63|     9 | 13:35.30| 1:28.22|*    9 | 12:53.32| 1:24.67|   

 8 | 11:03.11| 1:20.21|     8 | 12:07.08| 1:28.51|     8 | 11:28.65| 1:24.25|   

 7 |  9:42.90| 1:20.93|     7 | 10:38.57| 1:29.40|     7 | 10:04.40| 1:24.23|*  

 6 |  8:21.97| 1:18.35|     6 |  9:09.17| 1:29.58|     6 |  8:40.17| 1:24.36|   

 5 |  7:03.62| 1:19.61|     5 |  7:39.59| 1:29.01|     5 |  7:15.81| 1:24.27|   

 4 |  5:44.01| 1:21.36|     4 |  6:10.58| 1:29.06|     4 |  5:51.54| 1:26.31|   

 3 |  4:22.65| 1:21.39|     3 |  4:41.52| 1:28.48|     3 |  4:25.23| 1:26.64|   

 2 |  3:01.26| 1:21.54|     2 |  3:13.04| 1:29.67|     2 |  2:58.59| 1:27.28|   

 1 |  1:39.72| 1:39.72|     1 |  1:43.37| 1:43.37|     1 |  1:31.31| 1:31.31|   

 

      CAR No. : 80               CAR No. : 82               CAR No. : 85 

    FORD FALCON XA GT            TOYOTA COROLLA              PORSCHE 944 

       IVAN BEVINS               DYLAN WAGSTAFF             ROSS McCORMICK 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 13:55.91| 1:21.44|     10| 14:33.22| 1:25.96|     10| 13:46.23| 1:21.04|   

 9 | 12:34.47| 1:21.34|*    9 | 13:07.26| 1:25.91|     9 | 12:25.19| 1:21.03|   

 8 | 11:13.13| 1:22.23|     8 | 11:41.35| 1:25.72|     8 | 11:04.16| 1:21.83|   

 7 |  9:50.90| 1:21.63|     7 | 10:15.63| 1:25.67|     7 |  9:42.33| 1:21.04|   

 6 |  8:29.27| 1:21.57|     6 |  8:49.96| 1:25.09|*    6 |  8:21.29| 1:20.34|*  

 5 |  7:07.70| 1:22.00|     5 |  7:24.87| 1:25.32|     5 |  7:00.95| 1:22.81|   

 4 |  5:45.70| 1:23.60|     4 |  5:59.55| 1:25.18|     4 |  5:38.14| 1:21.06|   

 3 |  4:22.10| 1:22.98|     3 |  4:34.37| 1:26.00|     3 |  4:17.08| 1:21.02|   

 2 |  2:59.12| 1:23.45|     2 |  3:08.37| 1:28.11|     2 |  2:56.06| 1:21.02|   

 1 |  1:35.67| 1:35.67|     1 |  1:40.26| 1:40.26|     1 |  1:35.04| 1:35.04|   

 

      CAR No. : 88               CAR No. : 92               CAR No. : 99 

    FORD MUSTANG COBRA           TOYOTA COROLLA               MAZDA RX 7 

       WAYNE JENSEN              GRAEME FENDALL             BRAD McDONALD 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 10| 14:29.98| 1:25.66|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 13:04.32| 1:26.19|     9 | 13:13.58| 1:28.82|     9 | 13:23.30| 1:27.49|   

 8 | 11:38.13| 1:26.42|     8 | 11:44.76| 1:25.99|     8 | 11:55.81| 1:27.40|*  

 7 | 10:11.71| 1:26.51|     7 | 10:18.77| 1:25.05|*    7 | 10:28.41| 1:28.13|   

 6 |  8:45.20| 1:25.85|     6 |  8:53.72| 1:25.26|     6 |  9:00.28| 1:27.62|   

 5 |  7:19.35| 1:26.75|     5 |  7:28.46| 1:26.91|     5 |  7:32.66| 1:29.19|   

 4 |  5:52.60| 1:26.29|     4 |  6:01.55| 1:26.54|     4 |  6:03.47| 1:27.93|   

 3 |  4:26.31| 1:25.93|     3 |  4:35.01| 1:25.46|     3 |  4:35.54| 1:27.89|   

 2 |  3:00.38| 1:26.24|     2 |  3:09.55| 1:26.79|     2 |  3:07.65| 1:28.29|   

 1 |  1:34.14| 1:34.14|     1 |  1:42.76| 1:42.76|     1 |  1:39.36| 1:39.36|   

 

      CAR No. : 121              CAR No. : 161              CAR No. : 182 

        FORD CAPRI               JENSEN HEALEY               FORD ESCORT 

       JIM DODUNSKI                ANDREW FOX             LEIGHTON LANCASTER 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                               lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 13:20.71| 1:27.04|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      9 | 13:24.87| 1:27.16|*  

 8 | 11:53.67| 1:27.37|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     8 | 11:57.71| 1:28.70|   

 7 | 10:26.30| 1:26.61|     7 | 13:31.75| 1:55.21|     7 | 10:29.01| 1:29.80|   

 6 |  8:59.69| 1:28.02|     6 | 11:36.54| 1:52.35|*    6 |  8:59.21| 1:28.85|   

 5 |  7:31.67| 1:26.62|     5 |  9:44.19| 1:53.01|     5 |  7:30.36| 1:28.12|   

 4 |  6:05.05| 1:26.60|*    4 |  7:51.18| 1:57.28|     4 |  6:02.24| 1:28.27|   

 3 |  4:38.45| 1:27.64|     3 |  5:53.90| 1:54.47|     3 |  4:33.97| 1:28.40|   

 2 |  3:10.81| 1:29.23|     2 |  3:59.43| 1:53.16|     2 |  3:05.57| 1:27.45|   

 1 |  1:41.58| 1:41.58|     1 |  2:06.27| 2:06.27|     1 |  1:38.12| 1:38.12|   

 

      CAR No. : 185              CAR No. : 197              CAR No. : 204 

   ALFA ROMEO GTV 1750             HUMBER 80                  MG BGT V8 

       RICK WILSON                TREVOR DIXON           ANTHONY CHRISTENHUSZ 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 10| 14:26.87| 1:24.33|*    10| 13:44.13| 1:21.29|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 13:02.54| 1:25.59|     9 | 12:22.84| 1:22.13|     9 | 13:10.82| 1:28.60|   

 8 | 11:36.95| 1:24.79|     8 | 11:00.71| 1:21.13|     8 | 11:42.22| 1:27.47|   

 7 | 10:12.16| 1:24.45|     7 |  9:39.58| 1:21.73|     7 | 10:14.75| 1:26.06|*  

 6 |  8:47.71| 1:24.82|     6 |  8:17.85| 1:20.91|     6 |  8:48.69| 1:26.60|   

 5 |  7:22.89| 1:25.03|     5 |  6:56.94| 1:20.79|     5 |  7:22.09| 1:27.21|   

 4 |  5:57.86| 1:24.98|     4 |  5:36.15| 1:20.66|*    4 |  5:54.88| 1:26.26|   

 3 |  4:32.88| 1:25.90|     3 |  4:15.49| 1:21.84|     3 |  4:28.62| 1:28.98|   

 2 |  3:06.98| 1:25.73|     2 |  2:53.65| 1:21.82|     2 |  2:59.64| 1:28.85|   

 1 |  1:41.25| 1:41.25|     1 |  1:31.83| 1:31.83|     1 |  1:30.79| 1:30.79|   

 

      CAR No. : 208              CAR No. : 233              CAR No. : 330 

    FORD FALCON XT GT          FORD CAPRI PERANA               BMW 320I 

       ROSS FRANCIS              TOM LANCASTER              STEPHEN MARKS 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 10| 13:30.10| 1:21.59|     10| 14:25.78| 1:24.98|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 12:08.51| 1:20.09|     9 | 13:00.80| 1:26.09|     9 | 13:37.97| 1:29.08|   

 8 | 10:48.42| 1:20.34|     8 | 11:34.71| 1:25.61|     8 | 12:08.89| 1:28.33|*  

 7 |  9:28.08| 1:19.77|     7 | 10:09.10| 1:25.20|     7 | 10:40.56| 1:31.76|   

 6 |  8:08.31| 1:20.92|     6 |  8:43.90| 1:25.16|     6 |  9:08.80| 1:30.42|   

 5 |  6:47.39| 1:19.84|     5 |  7:18.74| 1:25.60|     5 |  7:38.38| 1:29.25|   

 4 |  5:27.55| 1:20.59|     4 |  5:53.14| 1:25.05|     4 |  6:09.13| 1:30.03|   

 3 |  4:06.96| 1:19.34|     3 |  4:28.09| 1:25.24|     3 |  4:39.10| 1:30.07|   

 2 |  2:47.62| 1:18.96|*    2 |  3:02.85| 1:25.98|     2 |  3:09.03| 1:30.24|   

 1 |  1:28.66| 1:28.66|     1 |  1:36.87| 1:36.87|     1 |  1:38.79| 1:38.79|   

 

      CAR No. : 384              CAR No. : 584              CAR No. : 615 

        VOLVO 850R                 VOLVO 850                ALFA ROMEO 156 

       PETER EDMOND              KOLIN YANNAKIS             OLIVER EDMOND 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

 9 | 13:29.23| 1:28.07|     9 | 13:26.21| 1:27.78|     

 8 | 12:01.16| 1:28.32|     8 | 11:58.43| 1:26.98|     

 7 | 10:32.84| 1:27.60|*    7 | 10:31.45| 1:27.12|     

 6 |  9:05.24| 1:28.84|     6 |  9:04.33| 1:28.32|     

 5 |  7:36.40| 1:28.82|     5 |  7:36.01| 1:30.39|     

 4 |  6:07.58| 1:27.61|     4 |  6:05.62| 1:26.10|*    

 3 |  4:39.97| 1:29.75|     3 |  4:39.52| 1:28.18|     

 2 |  3:10.22| 1:30.12|     2 |  3:11.34| 1:29.06|     

 1 |  1:40.10| 1:40.10|     1 |  1:42.28| 1:42.28|     

 

      CAR No. : 77m              CAR No. : 969         

    TOYOTA COROLLA GT          TOYOTA COROLLA GT       

      MATHEW VINCENT               MARK ALLAN          

 

 


